

Samyang Black Friday Free Lens Station offer 18 November to 5 December 2022. Last Date for claims 18 January 2023

Terms & Conditions

A valid claim will consist of the following:

- a) A correctly & fully completed Samyang cashback claim form for this promotion. This can only be completed and submitted online at https://www.holdan.co.uk/redemption/samyang-black-friday-redemption
- b) A scan of the proof of purchase in the form of a till receipt or invoice showing the sale price, retailers name and address, the equipment purchased and the date of purchase. Please note that order confirmations from online retailers are not acceptable as proof of purchase. This proof of purchase must be uploaded as part of the online claim process.
- c) An image of the original serial number / barcode label must be included with the claim. This must be uploaded as part of the online claim process.

Please note: Only claims with a fully completed claim form including the lens serial number and a valid proof of purchase from a participating retailer will be deemed valid. Incomplete or inaccurate claim forms will be rejected.

- 2. To be able to claim the Lens Station, the lens must have been purchased within the United Kingdom or Republic of Ireland from a participating authorised Samyang stockist where goods have been supplied solely by Holdan Ltd. Details of Samyang stockists can be found in appendix 2 or by telephoning our Sales Office on 01457 851000.
- 3. The lens purchased must be brand new. Purchases of second-hand, refurbished, ex-demonstration or reconditioned products as well as counterfeit, "grey" or parallel imported stock are not eligible for the promotion.
- 4. The promotion is not available to employees of Holdan Ltd or retailers supplied by Holdan Ltd., as well as members of their families.
- 5. The Samyang Black Friday Lens Station promotion is valid for purchases made between 18 November and 5 December 2022 only. To qualify for the promotion, the proof of purchase included with your claim form must be dated within this promotion period.
- 6. Claims cannot be made until 30 days after the purchase date and must be submitted no later than 18 January 2022. Claims received after this date will not be valid. Holdan Ltd cannot accept any responsibility for claims which are delayed or lost.
- 7. Please allow 14 days after a successful claim for delivery of the Lens Station. There is no cash or credit alternative to this promotion. Delivery will be made to the address listed on the claim form, which must be a valid UK or Republic of Ireland address.
- 8. Holdan Ltd. reserves the right to withhold shipment of the Lens Station if the qualifying lens is resold or returned.
- 9. Holdan Ltd. is committed to protecting your privacy and any personal information supplied by you will be used by Holdan Ltd solely for the purpose of the promotion. Your personal data will be kept securely by Holdan Ltd. in accordance with our privacy policy and our general terms and conditions which are available at www.holdan.co.uk and will not be used for any other purpose.
- 11. By making a Lens Station claim, claimants will be considered to have read and accepted the terms and conditions.
- 12. This promotion is only available to UK and Republic of Ireland residents. Holdan Ltd. reserves the right to change the promotion, terms & conditions or content at any time. Errors and Omissions Excepted.

Holdan Limited Brookfield Industrial Estate Peakdale Road, Glossop Derbyshire SK13 6LQ

Telephone: +44 (0) 1457 851 000 Facsimile: +44 (0) 1457 850 964

Email: sales@holdan.co.uk
Registered in England and Wales
Registration No. 03157860



APPENDIX 1 Qualifying products and Lens Station types

Qualifying lens Product Code	Qualifying lens description	Compatible Lens Station
7090	SMY AF 12mm F2.0 SONY E	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8010	SMY AF 14mm F2.8 SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E – 7889
8012	SMY AF 24mm F2.8 SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E – 7889
8013	SMY AF 24mm F1.8 SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8031	SMY AF 35mm F1.4 II SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8021	SMY AF 35mm F1.8 SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8022	SMY AF 35mm F2.8 SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8023	SMY AF 45mm F1.8 SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8027	SMY AF 50mm F1.4 II SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8024	SMY AF 75mm F1.8 SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8032	SMY AF 85mm F1.4 II SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8029	SMY AF 135mm F1.8 SONY FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8016	SMY AF 24-70mm F2.8 Sony FE	Samyang AF LENS STATION SONY E - 7889
8006	SMY AF 14mm F2.8 NIKON	Samyang AF LENS STATION NIKON F - 7879
8007	SMY AF 85mm F1.4 NIKON	Samyang AF LENS STATION NIKON F - 7879
8008	SMY AF 14mm F2.8 CANON EF	Samyang AF LENS STATION CANON EF – 7888
8009	SMY AF 85mm F1.4 CANON EF	Samyang AF LENS STATION CANON EF – 7888
7080	SMY AF 12mm F2.0 FUJI X Black	Samyang AF Lens Station Fuji X – 7894

Holdan Limited Brookfield Industrial Estate Peakdale Road, Glossop Derbyshire SK13 6LQ

Telephone: +44 (0) 1457 851 000 Facsimile: +44 (0) 1457 850 964

Email: sales@holdan.co.uk Registered in England and Wales Registration No. 03157860



APPENDIX 2 Participating Retailers

3D Broadcast

Bermingham Cameras

BPS

Cambrian Photography

Camera Centre Dublin

Camera Centre UK

Cameraworld

Campkins Cameras

Canterbury Camera Centre

Carmarthen Cameras

Castle Cameras

Clifton Cameras

Conns Cameras

CVP

Dale Photographic

D H James

Digi Broadcast

Ffordes Photographic

Great Western Cameras

H.Preston

Island Photo Centre

Jessops

LCE

Merchant City Cameras

Park Cameras

Proactive UK

Production Gear

Scan Computers

T4 Cameras

The Flash Centre

Visual Impact

Wex

Wilkinson Cameras

York Camera Mart

Holdan Limited Brookfield Industrial Estate Peakdale Road, Glossop Derbyshire SK13 6LQ

Telephone: +44 (0) 1457 851 000 Facsimile: +44 (0) 1457 850 964

Email: sales@holdan.co.uk Registered in England and Wales Registration No. 03157860